-OP \$40.00 20283

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/31/1998

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Richard E. Jacobs		10/28/2003	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cleveland Indians Baseball Company Limited Partnership	
Composed Of:	COMPOSED OF Cleveland Indians Baseball Company, Inc., an Ohio corporation	
Street Address:	2401 Ontario Street	
City:	Cleveland	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	44115	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: OHIO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2028319	JACOBS FIELD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)575-0671

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

 $\neg \Gamma$

Phone: 212-790-9200

Email: Trademark@cll.com

Correspondent Name: Mary L. Kevlin, Esq.

Address Line 1: 1133 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 2: 35th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036-6799

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	21307/098/MK/NH
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mary L. Kevlin

TRADEMARK REEL: 003170 FRAME: 0090

900033306

Signature:	/Mary L. Kevlin/	
Date:	10/04/2005	
Total Attachments: 2 source=JACOBS FIELD TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (RE Jacobs)#page1.tif source=JACOBS FIELD TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (RE Jacobs)#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003170 FRAME: 0091

CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Richard E. Jacobs, an individual ("Assignor"), had used the service mark

JACOBS FIELD (the "Mark") and is the record owner of U.S. Registration No. 2,028,319 for

the JACOBS FIELD mark (the "Registration"); and

WHEREAS, Cleveland Indians Baseball Company Limited Partnership, a limited

partnership organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, with offices at 2401

Ontario Street, Cleveland, Ohio 44115 ("Assignee"), acquired from Assignor all of

Assignor's right, title and interest in the Mark and Registration, together with the good will of

the business symbolized thereby as of March 31, 1998;

WHEREAS, the aforesaid parties are desirous of confirming the acquisition of said

Mark and Registration together with the good will of the business symbolized thereby by

Assignee;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency

of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby confirm that he has assigned and

hereby does assign and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, absolutely and

forever, the entire right, title and interest, whether statutory or at common law, in and to the

Mark and Registration, together with the good will of the business symbolized thereby,

together with all causes of action for any and all previously occurring infringements of the

rights being assigned and the right to receive and retain the proceeds relating to those

infringements.

HLJ/SLL/21307/078/571084.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003170 FRAME: 0092 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, has caused this Confirmatory Trademark Assignment to be executed and delivered as of <u>October 28</u>, 2003.

ASSIGNOR:

Richard E. Jacobs, Indix

HLJ/SLL/21307/078/571084.1

RECORDED: 10/04/2005

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003170 FRAME: 0093